

Republic of the Philippines
Province of Tarlac
CITY OF TARLAC
GOODS SERVICES AND CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT
FIRST QUARTER CY-2016

OFFICE: City Engineer's Office & City General Services Office

| REFERENCE NO. | DATE OF BIDDING | ITEM DESCRIPTION | ABC | BID AMOUNT | WINNING BIDDER/S | NAME AND ADDRESS OF BIDDER |
|-------------------|------------------|---|---------------|---------------|---|--|
| TC-GOODS001-2016 | January 21, 2016 | Solid Waste and Environmental Protection Program for CY 2016 @ Tarlac City | 54,918,032.79 | 54,915,835.60 | METROWASTE SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT CORPORATION | MERLY GARCIA / Monumento, Calocan City |
| TC-CDRRM-001-2015 | January 21, 2016 | Procurement of Communication Equipment and Devices @ Tarlac City | 1,836,500.00 | 1,834,847.15 | AVESCO MARKETING CORPORATION | THOMAS D. FERRER / Cubao, Quezon City |
| TC-CDRRM-002-2015 | January 21, 2016 | Procurement of One (1) Unit Rescue Boat @ Tarlac City | 2,100,000.00 | 2,098,110.00 | WALLGREEN INDUSTRIAL VENTURES CORPORATION | FRANCISCO C. DIZON / West Avenue, Quezon City |
| TC-CDRRM-003-2015 | January 21, 2016 | Procurement of Tools, Devices and Equipment to be Used for Disaster Response @ Tarlac City | 340,680.00 | 339,317.28 | STRONGHOLD BUSY OPTION, INC. | MARILOU M. CHUA / San Nicolas, Tarlac City |
| TC-CDRRM-004-2015 | January 21, 2016 | Procurement of SC 250 M Manual Combi Tool and High Pressure Lifting Bag @ Tarlac City | 2,528,089.00 | 2,526,066.53 | SPARTANS 3 TRADING CORPORATION | MARK ANTHONY H. LAO / EDSA San Juan City, Metro Manila |
| TC-CDRRM-005-2015 | January 21, 2016 | Procurement of One (1) Unit Ambulance with Medical Equipment and Apparatus @ Tarlac City | 2,000,000.00 | 1,998,200.00 | WALLGREEN INDUSTRIAL VENTURES CORPORATION | FRANCISCO C. DIZON / West Avenue, Quezon City |
| TC-CDRRM-006-2015 | January 21, 2016 | Procurement of Life Saving Devices and Equipment for Disaster and Rescue Response @ Tarlac City | 7,998,900.00 | 7,997,300.22 | WALLGREEN INDUSTRIAL VENTURES CORPORATION | FRANCISCO C. DIZON / West Avenue, Quezon City |
| TC-CDRRM-007-2015 | January 21, 2016 | Procurement of Personal Protective Equipment @ Tarlac City | 999,998.00 | 997,998.00 | WALLGREEN INDUSTRIAL VENTURES CORPORATION | FRANCISCO C. DIZON / West Avenue, Quezon City |

Republic of the Philippines
Province of Tarlac
CITY OF TARLAC
GOODS SERVICES AND CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT
FIRST QUARTER CY-2016

OFFICE: City Engineer's Office & City General Services Office

| REFERENCE NO. | DATE OF BIDDING | ITEM DESCRIPTION | ABC | BID AMOUNT | WINNING BIDDER/S | NAME AND ADDRESS OF BIDDER |
|-------------------|------------------|---|--------------|--------------|---|--|
| TC-CDRRM-008-2015 | January 21, 2016 | Procurement of One (1) Unit Rescue Vehicle @ Tarlac City | 3,400,000.00 | 3,397,960.00 | WALLGREEN INDUSTRIAL VENTURES CORPORATION | FRANCISCO C. DIZON / West Avenue, Quezon City |
| TC-CDRRM-009-2015 | January 21, 2016 | Procurement of Four (4) Sets of Automated External Defibrillator (AED) Heavy Duty @ Tarlac City | 1,000,000.00 | 998,000.00 | LIFE TOOL ENTERPRISES | JOSE M. CORDERO / Brgy. Siena, Quezon City |
| TC-CDRRM-010-2015 | January 21, 2016 | Procurement of Fumigating Chemicals for Dengue Prevention @ Tarlac City | 2,000,000.00 | 1,997,500.00 | BIOPEST ENVIRONMENTAL MARKETING | NOEL L. BITUIN / San Vicente, Tarlac City |
| TC-CDRRM-011-2015 | January 22, 2016 | Construction of Spur Dike & Boulder Apron Slope Protection Along Carangian - Cut-Cut I Section @ Tarlac City | 9,799,149.20 | 9,795,950.00 | J.N.A. CONSTRUCTION | NICK ONG UY CANA / San Rafael, Tarlac City |
| TC-CDRRM-012-2015 | January 22, 2016 | Rehabilitation of Streetlights Damaged by Typhoons and Other Natural Phenomenon Brought About by Climate Change @ Tarlac City | 4,897,559.90 | 4,894,945.00 | R.U.H. BUILDERS | RAUL ALBERTO U. HIPOLITO / Matatalaib, Tarlac City |
| TC-INFRA001-2016 | January 22, 2016 | Concreting of Road @ Sitio Molave, Brgy. San Isidro and Brgy. Matatalaib, Tarlac City | 1,175,050.37 | 1,173,632.28 | R.U.H. BUILDERS | RAUL ALBERTO U. HIPOLITO / Matatalaib, Tarlac City |
| TC-INFRA002-2016 | January 22, 2016 | Concreting of Road @ Brgy. San Vicente, Tarlac City (Joemac Subdivision) | 979,541.98 | 978,390.73 | T. DEL ROSARIO CONSTRUCTION | TEODULO A. DEL ROSARIO, JR. |
| TC-INFRA003-2016 | January 22, 2016 | Concreting of Road - San Roque to San Vicente (via NIA Road) @ Tarlac City | 3,428,396.93 | 3,424,718.68 | R.U.H. BUILDERS | RAUL ALBERTO U. HIPOLITO / Matatalaib, Tarlac City |
| TC-INFRA004-2016 | January 22, 2016 | Upgrading & Gravelling of Dalayap - Balibago 1 Road @ Tarlac City | 979,541.98 | 978,034.64 | R.U.H. BUILDERS | RAUL ALBERTO U. HIPOLITO / Matatalaib, Tarlac City |

Republic of the Philippines
Province of Tarlac
CITY OF TARLAC
GOODS SERVICES AND CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT
FIRST QUARTER CY-2016

OFFICE: City Engineer's Office & City General Services Office

| REFERENCE NO. | DATE OF BIDDING | ITEM DESCRIPTION | ABC | BID AMOUNT | WINNING BIDDER/S | NAME AND ADDRESS OF BIDDER |
|------------------|------------------|--|--------------|--------------|------------------------------|---|
| TC-INFRA005-2016 | January 22, 2016 | Concreting of Barangay Road @ Fairlane Subdivision, Brgy. San Vicente, Tarlac City | 1,469,312.97 | 1,467,250.42 | R.U.H. BUILDERS | RAUL ALBERTO U. HIPOLITO / Matatalaib, Tarlac City |
| TC-INFRA006-2016 | January 22, 2016 | Upgrading of Barangay Road with Drainage Canal @ Ramos Sreet, Brgy. San Vicente, Tarlac City | 979,231.20 | 977,960.38 | R.U.H. BUILDERS | RAUL ALBERTO U. HIPOLITO / Matatalaib, Tarlac City |
| TC-INFRA007-2016 | January 22, 2016 | Construction of Covered Court @ Amucao High School, Tarlac City | 3,427,960.59 | 3,426,237.80 | JAM-C BUILDERS | ALLAN M. ANGELES / Salapungan, Tarlac City |
| TC-INFRA008-2016 | January 22, 2016 | Construction of Covered Court @ Alvindia-Aguso High School, Tarlac City | 1,959,070.17 | 1,958,091.80 | F.A. ASPRER CONSTRUCTION | FERDINAND A. ASPRER / San Sebastian, Tarlac City |
| TC-INFRA009-2016 | January 22, 2016 | Improvement of Ninoy Aquino Boulevard @ Tarlac City | 8,817,258.14 | 8,812,832.80 | DAMICO BUILDERS AND SUPPLIES | MICHAEL J. DAVID / McArthur Highway, San Sebastian, Tarlac City |
| TC-INFRA010-2016 | January 22, 2016 | Construction of Covered Court @ Northern Hills Subd., Brgy. San Rafael, Tarlac City | 3,916,791.68 | 3,914,827.70 | J.N.A. CONSTRUCTION | NICK ONG UY CANA / San Rafael, Tarlac City |
| TC-INFRA011-2016 | January 22, 2016 | Construction of Covered Court @ Fairlane Subdivision, Brgy. San Vicente, Tarlac City | 3,427,960.59 | 3,425,406.00 | R.U.H. BUILDERS | RAUL ALBERTO U. HIPOLITO / Matatalaib, Tarlac City |
| TC-INFRA012-2016 | January 22, 2016 | Construction of Covered Court @ Sitio L.A., Brgy. Binauganan, Tarlac City | 1,468,997.18 | 1,468,097.17 | R.U.H. BUILDERS | RAUL ALBERTO U. HIPOLITO / Matatalaib, Tarlac City |
| TC-INFRA013-2016 | January 22, 2016 | Construction of Multi-Purpose Hall @ Brgy. Villa Bacolor, Tarlac City | 1,959,368.49 | 1,958,400.14 | R.U.H. BUILDERS | RAUL ALBERTO U. HIPOLITO / Matatalaib, Tarlac City |
| TC-INFRA014-2016 | January 22, 2016 | Improvement of Resettlement Site @ Brgy. San Rafael, Tarlac City | 1,466,864.00 | 1,465,966.43 | F.A. ASPRER CONSTRUCTION | FERDINAND A. ASPRER / San Sebastian, Tarlac City |
| TC-INFRA015-2016 | January 22, 2016 | Construction of Drainage Canal @ Brgy. Ligtasan (Yakult), Tarlac City | 538,654.02 | 538,153.84 | F.A. ASPRER CONSTRUCTION | FERDINAND A. ASPRER / San Sebastian, Tarlac City |

Republic of the Philippines
Province of Tarlac
CITY OF TARLAC
GOODS SERVICES AND CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT
FIRST QUARTER CY-2016

OFFICE: City Engineer's Office & City General Services Office

| REFERENCE NO. | DATE OF BIDDING | ITEM DESCRIPTION | ABC | BID AMOUNT | WINNING BIDDER/S | NAME AND ADDRESS OF BIDDER |
|------------------|------------------|--|--------------|--------------|---|---|
| TC-INFRA016-2016 | January 22, 2016 | Construction of Drainage Canal @ Brgy. San Rafael, Tarlac City | 1,958,808.96 | 1,957,270.00 | R.U.H. BUILDERS | RAUL ALBERTO U. HIPOLITO / Matatalaib, Tarlac City |
| TC-INFRA017-2016 | January 22, 2016 | Construction of Slope Protection and Improvement of Bridge @ Zone 5, Matuang Dalan, Brgy. Maliwalo, Tarlac City | 2,449,232.45 | 2,447,173.08 | J.N.A. CONSTRUCTION | NICK ONG UY CANA / San Rafael, Tarlac City |
| TC-INFRA018-2016 | January 22, 2016 | Desilting / Declogging of City Drainages @ Various Locations of Tarlac City | 2,448,284.26 | 2,446,222.00 | F.A. ASPRER CONSTRUCTION | FERDINAND A. ASPRER / San Sebastian, Tarlac City |
| TC-INFRA019-2016 | January 22, 2016 | Construction of Evacuation Center @ Brgy. Baras-Baras, Tarlac City | 6,122,789.69 | 6,119,750.00 | R.U.H. BUILDERS | RAUL ALBERTO U. HIPOLITO / Matatalaib, Tarlac City |
| TC-GOODS002-2016 | February 9, 2016 | Procurement of Security Services for the period of March 1 to December 31, 2016 @ Tarlac City | 1,700,000.00 | 1,688,995.00 | SIDEKICK FORCE INVESTIGATION AND SECURITY SERVICE, INC. | ERROL F. NAVARRO / #317 Luy Wing Bldg., Magsaysay Ave., Baguio City |
| TC-GOODS003-2016 | February 9, 2016 | Janitorial Services for the City Hall Main, Business One Stop Shop and Ninoy Aquino Plazuela covering the period from March 1 to December 31, 2016 @ Tarlac City | 5,000,000.00 | 4,979,935.40 | CLEANING BEES MAINTENANCE & SERVICES | DELIA S. DIAZ / Brgy. Burot, Tarlac City |
| TC-GOODS004-2016 | February 9, 2016 | Janitorial Services for the Legislative Building covering the period from March 1 to December 31, 2016 @ Tarlac City | 1,700,000.00 | 1,698,996.60 | CAPITOL JANITORIAL & GENERAL SERVICES | ALDWIN LEONARD M. LEGASPI / Brgy. San Roque, Tarlac City |

Republic of the Philippines
Province of Tarlac
CITY OF TARLAC
GOODS SERVICES AND CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT
FIRST QUARTER CY-2016

OFFICE: City Engineer's Office & City General Services Office

| REFERENCE NO. | DATE OF BIDDING | ITEM DESCRIPTION | ABC | BID AMOUNT | WINNING BIDDER/S | NAME AND ADDRESS OF BIDDER |
|------------------|-------------------|---|---------------|---------------|-------------------------------|---|
| TC-GOODS005-2016 | February 9, 2016 | Janitorial Services for the Comfort Rooms of City Hall Main Building and BOSS covering the period from March 1 to December 31, 2016 @ Tarlac City | 2,300,000.00 | 2,283,362.32 | LINIS PINOY OF CANGROUP CO. | ELIZABETH DEL PRADO OSORIO / Dagupan City, Pangasinan |
| TC-GOODS006-2016 | February 9, 2016 | Procurement of School Kits with Bag @ Tarlac City Schools Division Office, Tarlac City | 2,500,000.00 | 2,498,750.00 | GREGMAN'S GENERAL MERCHANDISE | NORMA M. SAMSON / Brgy. San Roque, Tarlac City |
| TC-GOODS007-2016 | February 9, 2016 | Procurement of Drugs and Medicines for the 1st & 2nd Quarters of CY-2016 Health Programs of CHO & 10 CHCs @ Tarlac City | 5,318,630.00 | 5,317,561.60 | CODY DRUGMART | DENNIS MICHAEL L. DY / Paniqui, Tarlac |
| TC-GOODS008-2016 | February 9, 2016 | Procurement of Medical, Dental and Laboratory Supplies for the 1st & 2nd Quarters of CY-2016 Health Programs of CHO & 10 CHCs @ Tarlac City | 999,970.00 | 999,307.00 | CODY DRUGMART | DENNIS MICHAEL L. DY / Paniqui, Tarlac |
| TC-GOODS009-2016 | February 9, 2016 | Procurement of Drugs and Medicines Supplies for the 1st & 2nd Quarters of CY-2016 MEDCAP Program @ Tarlac City | 1,492,375.00 | 1,491,777.75 | BIOTOP PHARMACEUTICALS | JOSE EMMANUEL G. LIM / Brgy. Matatalaib, Tarlac City |
| TC-GOODS010-2016 | February 9, 2016 | Procurement of Medical, Dental and Laboratory Supplies for the 1st & 2nd Quarters of CY-2016 MEDCAP Program @ Tarlac City | 482,601.31 | 482,407.85 | BIOTOP PHARMACEUTICALS | JOSE EMMANUEL G. LIM / Brgy. Matatalaib, Tarlac City |
| TC-GOODS011-2016 | February 11, 2016 | Procurement of Various Heavy Equipment @ Tarlac City | 82,277,000.00 | 82,268,317.30 | CONEQUIP PHILIPPINES INC. | SETH OLIVER U. TIO / Cebu City |
| TC-GOODS012-2016 | February 11, 2016 | Procurement of Generator Sets @ Tarlac City | 10,000,000.00 | 9,998,000.00 | STRONGHOLD BUSY OPTION INC. | MARILOU M. CHUA / San Nicolas, Tarlac City |

Republic of the Philippines
Province of Tarlac
CITY OF TARLAC
GOODS SERVICES AND CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT
FIRST QUARTER CY-2016

OFFICE: City Engineer's Office & City General Services Office

| REFERENCE NO. | DATE OF BIDDING | ITEM DESCRIPTION | ABC | BID AMOUNT | WINNING BIDDER/S | NAME AND ADDRESS OF BIDDER |
|------------------|-------------------|--|---------------|---------------|--|--|
| TC-GOODS013-2016 | February 11, 2016 | Procurement of Boom Truck, Telescopic with Platform @ Tarlac City | 8,500,000.00 | 8,498,300.00 | CONEQUIP PHILIPPINES INC. | SETH OLIVER U. TIO / Cebu City |
| TC-GOODS014-2016 | February 11, 2016 | Procurement of Industrial Working Tools and Machines @ Tarlac City Division Office, Tarlac City | 4,989,400.00 | 4,981,800.00 | O.M. SICANGCO CONSTRUCTION & STEEL WORKS | MERLYN LUHA SICANGCO / San Rafael, Tarlac City |
| TC-GOODS015-2016 | February 11, 2016 | Procurement of Tablet Armchairs @ Tarlac City Division Office, Tarlac City | 4,998,700.00 | 4,994,840.00 | O.M. SICANGCO CONSTRUCTION & STEEL WORKS | MERLYN LUHA SICANGCO / San Rafael, Tarlac City |
| TC-GOODS016-2016 | February 11, 2016 | Procurement of Blackboards @ Tarlac City Division Office, Tarlac City | 998,000.00 | 996,000.00 | O.M. SICANGCO CONSTRUCTION & STEEL WORKS | MERLYN LUHA SICANGCO / San Rafael, Tarlac City |
| TC-GOODS017-2016 | February 11, 2016 | Procurement of Tables and Chairs @ Tarlac City Division Office, Tarlac City | 3,992,000.00 | 3,987,900.00 | O.M. SICANGCO CONSTRUCTION & STEEL WORKS | MERLYN LUHA SICANGCO / San Rafael, Tarlac City |
| TC-INFRA020-2016 | February 24, 2016 | Concreting of Barangay Road @ Brgy. Baras-Baras, Tarlac City | 1,338,683.53 | 1,337,575.00 | R.U.H. BUILDERS | RAUL ALBERTO U. HIPOLITO / Matatalaib, Tarlac City |
| TC-INFRA021-2016 | February 24, 2016 | Construction of Service Road Leading to Proposed Site of City Hospital @ Brgy. Binauganan, Tarlac City | 1,533,325.49 | 1,531,990.00 | R.U.H. BUILDERS | RAUL ALBERTO U. HIPOLITO / Matatalaib, Tarlac City |
| TC-INFRA022-2016 | February 24, 2016 | Illumination of City Streets and Major Thoroughfares @ Tarlac City | 19,587,287.05 | 19,581,687.00 | R.U.H. BUILDERS | RAUL ALBERTO U. HIPOLITO / Matatalaib, Tarlac City |
| TC-INFRA023-2016 | February 24, 2016 | Improvement of Marina Gym @ Brgy. Sto. Cristo, Tarlac City | 3,427,926.18 | 3,426,204.30 | F.A. ASPRER CONSTRUCTION | FERDINAND A. ASPRER / San Sebastian, Tarlac City |
| TC-INFRA024-2016 | February 24, 2016 | Construction of Covered Court @ Sitio Dam, Brgy. Armenia, Tarlac City | 1,468,823.38 | 1,467,582.00 | R.U.H. BUILDERS | RAUL ALBERTO U. HIPOLITO / Matatalaib, Tarlac City |

Republic of the Philippines
Province of Tarlac
CITY OF TARLAC
GOODS SERVICES AND CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT
FIRST QUARTER CY-2016

OFFICE: City Engineer's Office & City General Services Office

| REFERENCE NO. | DATE OF BIDDING | ITEM DESCRIPTION | ABC | BID AMOUNT | WINNING BIDDER/S | NAME AND ADDRESS OF BIDDER |
|------------------|-------------------|---|--------------|--------------|-----------------------------------|--|
| TC-INFRA025-2016 | February 24, 2016 | Construction of Senior Citizen Center @ Sta. Monica, Brgy. San Rafael, Tarlac City | 979,455.01 | 978,469.20 | BEE VEES CONSTRUCTION and TRADING | MARIE KATHERINE C. DE CASTRO / San Rafael, Tarlac City |
| TC-INFRA026-2016 | February 24, 2016 | Repair of Waiting Sheds @ Various Barangays, Tarlac City | 587,673.01 | 587,042.00 | F.A. ASPRER CONSTRUCTION | FERDINAND A. ASPRER / San Sebastian, Tarlac City |
| TC-INFRA027-2016 | February 24, 2016 | Improvement of Covered Court @ Brgy. Aguso, Tarlac City | 489,796.79 | 489,307.10 | BEE VEES CONSTRUCTION and TRADING | MARIE KATHERINE C. DE CASTRO / San Rafael, Tarlac City |
| TC-INFRA028-2016 | February 24, 2016 | Improvement of Covered Court @ Brgy. Trinidad, Tarlac City | 979,242.71 | 978,249.70 | BEE VEES CONSTRUCTION and TRADING | MARIE KATHERINE C. DE CASTRO / San Rafael, Tarlac City |
| TC-INFRA030-2016 | February 24, 2016 | Improvement of Tarlac City Hall Main Building and Legislative Building @ Tarlac City | 9,792,427.10 | 9,790,718.55 | IDI TRADING & CONSTRUCTION | JOSE M. LISING, JR. / Mexico, Pampanga |
| TC-INFRA031-2016 | February 24, 2016 | Construction of Kitchen and Perimeter Fence of PCP 7 @ Brgy. Mapalacsiao, Tarlac City | 293,618.99 | 293,330.00 | F.A. ASPRER CONSTRUCTION | FERDINAND A. ASPRER / San Sebastian, Tarlac City |
| TC-INFRA032-2016 | February 24, 2016 | Improvement of BJMP @ Brgy. Baras-Baras, Tarlac City | 489,782.73 | 489,315.00 | F.A. ASPRER CONSTRUCTION | FERDINAND A. ASPRER / San Sebastian, Tarlac City |
| TC-INFRA033-2016 | February 24, 2016 | Construction of Drainage Canal along C. Santos St. (F. Tañedo St. to M.H. del Pilar St.) Market Side @ Brgy. Poblacion, Tarlac City | 3,064,932.23 | 3,062,771.30 | JAM-C BUILDERS | ALLAN M. ANGELES / Salapungan, Tarlac City |
| TC-INFRA034-2016 | February 24, 2016 | Construction of Drainage Canal along M.H. del Pilar St. (C. Santos St. to Ancheta St.) Market Side @ Brgy. Poblacion, Tarlac City | 1,028,172.57 | 1,027,315.00 | BEE VEES CONSTRUCTION and TRADING | MARIE KATHERINE C. DE CASTRO / San Rafael, Tarlac City |

Republic of the Philippines
Province of Tarlac
CITY OF TARLAC
GOODS SERVICES AND CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT
FIRST QUARTER CY-2016

OFFICE: City Engineer's Office & City General Services Office

| REFERENCE NO. | DATE OF BIDDING | ITEM DESCRIPTION | ABC | BID AMOUNT | WINNING BIDDER/S | NAME AND ADDRESS OF BIDDER |
|------------------|-------------------|--|--------------|--------------|---|--|
| TC-INFRA035-2016 | February 24, 2016 | Construction of Drainage Canal along F. Tañedo St. (Talon Hospital to Panganiban St.) Talon Hospital Side @ Brgy. Poblacion, Tarlac City | 2,213,044.75 | 2,211,280.00 | R.R. RICAFORT CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLIES | RAFAEL R. RICAFORT / San Miguel, Tarlac City |
| TC-INFRA036-2016 | February 24, 2016 | Repair of School Buildings @ Brgy. Mapalacsiao, Lourdes and Bantog, Tarlac City | 2,208,087.60 | 2,205,894.20 | F.A. ASPRER CONSTRUCTION | FERDINAND A. ASPRER / San Sebastian, Tarlac City |
| TC-INFRA037-2016 | February 24, 2016 | Repair of School Buildings @ Brgys. San Miguel and Maligaya, Tarlac City | 1,785,907.48 | 1,784,136.70 | F.A. ASPRER CONSTRUCTION | FERDINAND A. ASPRER / San Sebastian, Tarlac City |
| TC-INFRA038-2016 | February 24, 2016 | Repair of School Buildings @ Brgys. Banaba, Culipat and Calingcuan, Tarlac City | 2,290,536.12 | 2,289,035.67 | F.A. ASPRER CONSTRUCTION | FERDINAND A. ASPRER / San Sebastian, Tarlac City |
| TC-INFRA039-2016 | February 24, 2016 | Repair of School Buildings @ Brgys. Batang-Batang, Villa Bacolor and Balingcanaway, Tarlac City | 1,748,703.88 | 1,746,955.65 | BEE VEES CONSTRUCTION and TRADING | MARIE KATHERINE C. DE CASTRO / San Rafael, Tarlac City |
| TC-INFRA040-2016 | February 24, 2016 | Repair of School Buildings @ Brgys. Carangian, Tibag, Laoang and San Juan de Mata, Tarlac City | 2,460,008.19 | 2,458,508.06 | LUANDA TRADING & CONSTRUCTION | CIPRIANO D. LUCAS II / Cabanatuan City, Nueva Ecija |
| TC-INFRA041-2016 | February 24, 2016 | Construction of 4-Classroom 2-Storey School Building @ Burot Integrated School, Brgy. Burot, Tarlac City | 6,497,654.37 | 6,494,650.95 | IDI TRADING & CONSTRUCTION | JOSE M. LISING, JR. / Mexico, Pampanga |
| TC-INFRA042-2016 | February 24, 2016 | Construction of 4-Classroom 2-Storey School Building (Phase 2) @ Sto. Cristo Integrated School, Brgy. Sto. Cristo, Tarlac City | 4,296,698.08 | 4,294,540.00 | BEE VEES CONSTRUCTION and TRADING | MARIE KATHERINE C. DE CASTRO / San Rafael, Tarlac City |

Republic of the Philippines
Province of Tarlac
CITY OF TARLAC
GOODS SERVICES AND CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT
FIRST QUARTER CY-2016

OFFICE: City Engineer's Office & City General Services Office

| REFERENCE NO. | DATE OF BIDDING | ITEM DESCRIPTION | ABC | BID AMOUNT | WINNING BIDDER/S | NAME AND ADDRESS OF BIDDER |
|------------------|-------------------|--|--------------|--------------|-----------------------------|---|
| TC-INFRA043-2016 | February 24, 2016 | Construction of 1-Classroom School Building @ Amucao Integrated School, Brgy. Amucao, Tarlac City | 849,625.20 | 848,899.76 | JAM-C BUILDERS | ALLAN M. ANGELES / Salapungan, Tarlac City |
| TC-INFRA044-2016 | February 24, 2016 | Construction of 1-Classroom School Building @ Tibagan Integrated School, Brgy. Tibagan, Tarlac City | 849,625.20 | 848,960.00 | F.A. ASPRER CONSTRUCTION | FERDINAND A. ASPRER / San Sebastian, Tarlac City |
| TC-INFRA045-2016 | February 24, 2016 | Improvement of Ninoy Aquino Boulevard @ Tarlac City | 2,121,218.61 | 2,119,445.00 | F.A. ASPRER CONSTRUCTION | FERDINAND A. ASPRER / San Sebastian, Tarlac City |
| TC-GOODS018-2016 | March 8, 2016 | Procurement of Materials for the Installation of Shallow Well Pumps @ Various Barangays, Tarlac City | 1,499,700.00 | 1,495,725.00 | SENG'S ENTERPRISES | NORMA M. SAMSON / Brgy. San Roque, Tarlac City |
| TC-GOODS019-2016 | March 10, 2016 | Procurement of Sound Systems for City Hall Lobby Parking, City Hall 2nd Floor Lobby and City Plazuela Main Stage @ Tarlac City | 2,978,000.00 | 2,974,775.00 | SANCTION TRADING | GINA O. SINGCA / Sto. Cristo, Tarlac City |
| TC-GOODS020-2016 | March 10, 2016 | Procurement of Urban Rescue Boat with Trailer @ Tarlac City | 1,000,000.00 | 999,100.00 | MILLET'S CAR TRADER | JOSE DARYL C. MILLET / San Sebastian, Tarlac City |
| TC-GOODS021-2016 | March 10, 2016 | Procurement of Rescue Truck @ Tarlac City | 3,600,000.00 | 3,597,840.00 | MILLET'S CAR TRADER | JOSE DARYL C. MILLET / San Sebastian, Tarlac City |
| TC-INFRA046-2016 | March 10, 2016 | Construction of Covered Court (Phase 1) @ Brgy. Sepung Calzada, Tarlac City | 2,937,590.18 | 2,936,121.00 | T. DEL ROSARIO CONSTRUCTION | TEODULO A. DEL ROSARIO, JR. / Matatalaib, Tarlac City |
| TC-INFRA047-2016 | March 10, 2016 | Construction of Covered Court (Phase 1) @ Bagong Barrio, Brgy. Sapang Maragul, Tarlac City | 1,958,393.46 | 1,957,018.00 | B.K. SY TU CONSTRUCTION | BENJAMIN K. SY TU / San Sebastian, Tarlac City |

Republic of the Philippines
Province of Tarlac
CITY OF TARLAC
GOODS SERVICES AND CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT
FIRST QUARTER CY-2016

OFFICE: City Engineer's Office & City General Services Office

| REFERENCE NO. | DATE OF BIDDING | ITEM DESCRIPTION | ABC | BID AMOUNT | WINNING BIDDER/S | NAME AND ADDRESS OF BIDDER |
|------------------|-----------------|--|--------------|--------------|---|--|
| TC-INFRA048-2016 | March 10, 2016 | Construction of Covered Court (Phase 1) @ Brgy. Atioc, Tarlac City | 1,468,795.08 | 1,467,761.20 | B.K. SY TU CONSTRUCTION | BENJAMIN K. SY TU / San Sebastian, Tarlac City |
| TC-INFRA049-2016 | March 10, 2016 | Construction of Covered Court (Phase 1) @ Brgy. Balanti, Tarlac City | 979,184.80 | 978,554.00 | A.C. SOLIVEN CONSTRUCTION & GENERAL MERCHANDISE | ARLENE C. SOLIVEN / San Rafael, Tarlac City |
| TC-INFRA050-2016 | March 10, 2016 | Construction of Covered Court (Phase 1) @ Brgy. Alvindia, Tarlac City | 979,196.72 | 978,300.00 | R.U.H. BUILDERS | RAUL ALBERTO U. HIPOLITO / Matatalaib, Tarlac City |
| TC-INFRA051-2016 | March 10, 2016 | Construction of Drainage Canal @ Paroba to Paninaan, Brgy. Carangian, Tarlac City | 783,523.58 | 782,567.50 | F.A. ASPRER CONSTRUCTION | FERDINAND A. ASPRER / San Sebastian, Tarlac City |
| TC-INFRA052-2016 | March 10, 2016 | Construction of Service Road Leading to Proposed Site of City Hospital (Phase 2) @ Brgy. Binauganan, Tarlac City | 1,469,312.97 | 1,468,455.74 | F.A. ASPRER CONSTRUCTION | FERDINAND A. ASPRER / San Sebastian, Tarlac City |
| TC-INFRA053-2016 | March 10, 2016 | Concreting of Barangay Road @ Brgy. Suizo, Tarlac City | 489,770.99 | 489,177.77 | F.A. ASPRER CONSTRUCTION | FERDINAND A. ASPRER / San Sebastian, Tarlac City |
| TC-INFRA054-2016 | March 10, 2016 | Construction of Covered Court (Phase 1) @ San Manuel Elementary School, Brgy. San Manuel, Tarlac City | 978,984.98 | 978,065.00 | F.A. ASPRER CONSTRUCTION | FERDINAND A. ASPRER / San Sebastian, Tarlac City |
| TC-INFRA055-2016 | March 10, 2016 | Improvement of Covered Court @ Brgy. Cut-Cut II, Tarlac City | 685,154.17 | 684,550.00 | BEE VEES CONSTRUCTION and TRADING | MARIE KATHERINE C. DE CASTRO / San Rafael, Tarlac City |
| TC-INFRA056-2016 | March 10, 2016 | Improvement of Ninoy Aquino Boulevard @ Tarlac City | 489,395.84 | 488,953.00 | BEE VEES CONSTRUCTION and TRADING | MARIE KATHERINE C. DE CASTRO / San Rafael, Tarlac City |

Republic of the Philippines
Province of Tarlac
CITY OF TARLAC
GOODS SERVICES AND CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT
FIRST QUARTER CY-2016

OFFICE: City Engineer's Office & City General Services Office

| REFERENCE NO. | DATE OF BIDDING | ITEM DESCRIPTION | ABC | BID AMOUNT | WINNING BIDDER/S | NAME AND ADDRESS OF BIDDER |
|------------------|-----------------|---|--------------|--------------|-----------------------------------|--|
| TC-INFRA057-2016 | March 10, 2016 | Construction of Covered Court @ Buhilit Elementary School, Brgy. Buhilit, Tarlac City | 685,289.49 | 684,605.50 | F.A. ASPRER CONSTRUCTION | FERDINAND A. ASPRER / San Sebastian, Tarlac City |
| TC-INFRA058-2016 | March 10, 2016 | Construction of Covered Court @ Paradise Elementary School, Brgy. Ligtasan, Tarlac City | 342,644.75 | 342,298.70 | F.A. ASPRER CONSTRUCTION | FERDINAND A. ASPRER / San Sebastian, Tarlac City |
| TC-INFRA059-2016 | March 10, 2016 | Construction of Stage @ Brgy. Villa Bacolor, Tarlac City | 293,759.02 | 293,434.00 | F.A. ASPRER CONSTRUCTION | FERDINAND A. ASPRER / San Sebastian, Tarlac City |
| TC-INFRA060-2016 | March 10, 2016 | Construction of Stage @ Brgy. Bora, Tarlac City | 391,678.69 | 391,365.00 | BEE VEES CONSTRUCTION and TRADING | MARIE KATHERINE C. DE CASTRO / San Rafael, Tarlac City |
| TC-INFRA061-2016 | March 10, 2016 | Regravelling of Road @ Brgy. Mapalad, Tarlac City | 489,643.19 | 489,192.50 | R.U.H. BUILDERS | RAUL ALBERTO U. HIPOLITO / Matatalaib, Tarlac City |
| TC-INFRA062-2016 | March 10, 2016 | Construction of Barangay Health Station @ Brgy. San Pascual, Tarlac City | 998,157.92 | 997,210.50 | F.A. ASPRER CONSTRUCTION | FERDINAND A. ASPRER / San Sebastian, Tarlac City |
| TC-INFRA063-2016 | March 10, 2016 | Construction of Barangay Health Station @ Brgy. Binauganan, Tarlac City | 998,157.92 | 997,242.00 | F.A. ASPRER CONSTRUCTION | FERDINAND A. ASPRER / San Sebastian, Tarlac City |
| TC-INFRA064-2016 | March 10, 2016 | Construction of Barangay Health Station @ Brgy. Cut-Cut II, Tarlac City | 998,157.92 | 997,208.00 | F.A. ASPRER CONSTRUCTION | FERDINAND A. ASPRER / San Sebastian, Tarlac City |
| TC-INFRA065-2016 | March 10, 2016 | Construction of Evacuation Facility (Phase 2) @ Brgy. Baras-Baras, Tarlac City | 1,197,789.50 | 1,196,843.75 | R.U.H. BUILDERS | RAUL ALBERTO U. HIPOLITO / Matatalaib, Tarlac City |
| TC-GOODS022-2016 | March 15, 2016 | Procurement of Farm Tractor @ Tarlac City | 1,500,000.00 | 1,498,650.00 | SENG'S ENTERPRISES | NORMA M. SAMSON / Brgy. San Roque, Tarlac City |

Republic of the Philippines
Province of Tarlac
CITY OF TARLAC
GOODS SERVICES AND CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT
FIRST QUARTER CY-2016

OFFICE: City Engineer's Office & City General Services Office

| REFERENCE NO. | DATE OF BIDDING | ITEM DESCRIPTION | ABC | BID AMOUNT | WINNING BIDDER/S | NAME AND ADDRESS OF BIDDER |
|-------------------|-----------------|--|--------------|--------------|-------------------------------------|---|
| TC-GOODS023-2016 | March 15, 2016 | Procurement of Materials for the Construction of Hand Washing Facilities @ Various Day Care Centers, Tarlac City | 525,000.00 | 521,700.75 | HQ COMMERCIAL & CONSTRUCTION SUPPLY | ROWENA Q. HIPOLITO / Matatalaib, Tarlac City |
| TC-GOODS024-2016 | March 15, 2016 | Procurement of IT Equipment @ Tarlac City | 8,000,000.00 | 7,995,250.00 | SPEED COMPUTER SALES & SERVICES | ROMER M. VISPERAS / San Roque, Tarlac City |
| TC-GOODS025-2016 | March 15, 2016 | Procurement of Water Pumps @ Tarlac City | 497,000.00 | 495,250.00 | STRONGHOLD BUSY OPTION, INC. | MARILOU M. CHUA / San Nicolas, Tarlac City |
| TC-CDRRM-013-2015 | March 15, 2016 | Procurement of Water Pumps with Accessories @ Tarlac City | 497,000.00 | 495,250.00 | STRONGHOLD BUSY OPTION, INC. | MARILOU M. CHUA / San Nicolas, Tarlac City |
| TC-INFRA067-2016 | March 15, 2016 | Repair / Upgrading of Day Care Centers @ Various Barangays, Tarlac City | 998,157.92 | 997,130.00 | R.U.H. BUILDERS | RAUL ALBERTO U. HIPOLITO / Matatalaib, Tarlac City |
| TC-INFRA068-2016 | March 15, 2016 | Rehabilitation of Embankment with Slope Protection at Masalasa Creek (Damaged by Typhoon "Lando") @ Brgys. Binauganan - Maliwalo (with exemption), Tarlac City | 9,900,000.00 | 9,897,407.40 | DAMICO BUILDERS AND SUPPLIES | MICHAEL J. DAVID / McArthur Highway, San Sebastian, Tarlac City |
| TC-INFRA069-2016 | March 15, 2016 | Construction of School Library @ Sto. Cristo Integrated School, Brgy. Sto. Cristo, Tarlac City | 1,199,415.70 | 1,198,509.00 | BEE VEES CONSTRUCTION and TRADING | MARIE KATHERINE C. DE CASTRO / San Rafael, Tarlac City |
| TC-INFRA070-2016 | March 15, 2016 | Rehabilitation of City Health Center 9 @ Brgy. San Rafael, Tarlac City | 999,821.72 | 998,905.00 | BEE VEES CONSTRUCTION and TRADING | MARIE KATHERINE C. DE CASTRO / San Rafael, Tarlac City |
| TC-INFRA071-2016 | March 15, 2016 | Construction of School Clinic @ Baras-Baras Elementary School, Brgy. Baras-Baras, Tarlac City | 1,199,786.06 | 1,199,372.20 | BEE VEES CONSTRUCTION and TRADING | MARIE KATHERINE C. DE CASTRO / San Rafael, Tarlac City |

Republic of the Philippines
Province of Tarlac
CITY OF TARLAC
GOODS SERVICES AND CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT
FIRST QUARTER CY-2016

OFFICE: City Engineer's Office & City General Services Office

| REFERENCE NO. | DATE OF BIDDING | ITEM DESCRIPTION | ABC | BID AMOUNT | WINNING BIDDER/S | NAME AND ADDRESS OF BIDDER |
|------------------|-----------------|---|--------------|--------------|-----------------------------------|--|
| TC-INFRA072-2016 | March 15, 2016 | Construction of Various (23) School Fences @ Various Schools, Tarlac City | 1,849,670.18 | 1,848,235.20 | R.U.H. BUILDERS | RAUL ALBERTO U. HIPOLITO / Matatalaib, Tarlac City |
| TC-INFRA073-2016 | March 15, 2016 | Improvement of Tarlac West Central Elementary School @ Brgy. San Roque, Tarlac City | 3,999,286.88 | 3,996,578.00 | F.A. ASPRER CONSTRUCTION | FERDINAND A. ASPRER / San Sebastian, Tarlac City |
| TC-INFRA074-2016 | March 15, 2016 | Improvement of Alvindia-Aguso Elementary School @ Brgy. Aguso, Tarlac City | 1,999,643.44 | 1,997,956.00 | BEE VEES CONSTRUCTION and TRADING | MARIE KATHERINE C. DE CASTRO / San Rafael, Tarlac City |
| TC-INFRA075-2016 | March 15, 2016 | Improvement of Bacuit Elementary School @ Brgy. Tibag, Tarlac City | 1,999,026.16 | 1,997,130.00 | BEE VEES CONSTRUCTION and TRADING | MARIE KATHERINE C. DE CASTRO / San Rafael, Tarlac City |

COMMITTEE ON BIDS AND AWARDS:

REYNALDO O. BONIFACIO
BAC Chairman

ATTY. GODOFREDO M. SABADO, JR.
BAC Vice-Chairman

JANET S. PINEDA
BAC Member

ROMEO J. DE LEON
BAC Member

ATTY. ELISEO L. MARTINEZ
BAC Member

PRIMO R. DUNGCA, JR.
BAC Member

JOSE M. DUNGCA
BAC Member